 MPQ4488T
 36V, 6A,  Step-Down Converter with Programmable
 Frequency and Spread Spectrum Option, Dual USB
 Charging Ports, 135°C Load-Shedding Temp
      AEC-Q100 Qualified
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS, REFER TO MPQ4488B
MPQ4488T Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
12/27/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

12/27/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking MSL Rating
MPQ4488TGU-AEC1*
QFN-26 (5mmx5mm) See Below 1 MPQ4488TGU-FD-AEC1**
MPQ4488TGU-FD2-AEC1***
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g.: MPQ4488TGU-AEC1–Z)
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g.: MPQ4488TGU-FD-AEC1–Z)
***For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g.: MPQ4488TGU-FD2-AEC1–Z)
DEVICE COMPARISON INFORMATION
Part Number Frequency Spread Spectrum
MPQ4488TGU-AEC1 No
MPQ4488TGU-FD-AEC1 Yes, fundamental fs is 450kHz
MPQ4488TGU-FD2-AEC1 Yes, fundamental fs is 250kHz
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP4488: part number
LLLLLLL: Lot number
Note: Above top marking is for MPQ4488T and MPQ4488T-FD2.
                             MPS: MPS prefix
                             YY: Year code
                             WW: Week code
                             MP4488T: part number
                             LLLLLLL: Lot number
                             FD: Part number suffix
                             Note: Above top marking is for MPQ4488T-FD.
MPQ4488T – STEP-DOWN CONVERTER W/ DUAL USB CHARGING PORTS, AEC-Q100
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS, REFER TO MPQ4488B
MPQ4488T Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
12/27/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE